 Provides ~300MM lbs copper/year aggregate to replace oxides

 $300mm to be spent in 2010/2011

Current Pit

Legend Oxide Final Pit

Sulfide Final Pit

Original Topography
El Abra
E-W Section

El Abra Pit

24

FCX Debt Maturities 6/30/09
Adjusted for 6.875% Senior Note Redemption
FCX Debt Maturities 6/30/09
Adjusted for 6.875% Senior Note Redemption

$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Thereafter

Public Debt Other Debt

$39 $15
$120 $127

$1

(US$ millions)

$2,501

$4,080

$1*

8.375%
Senior
Notes
and
PD

Senior
Notes

Floating
Rate &
8.25%
Senior
Notes

Total Debt & Cash at 6/30/09

Public Debt* $6.6
6⅞% Senior Notes 0.3
Other Debt 0.3

Total Debt $7.2

Consolidated Cash $1.3

(US$ billions)(US$ billions)

* Excludes $340 million in 6⅞% Senior Notes that were redeemed August 20, 2009, at a redemption price of 103.438% of the principal amount.

25

Capitalization TableCapitalization Table

June 30, 2009 Capitalization, Adjusted for
August 2009 6.875% Senior Note Redemption
June 30, 2009 Capitalization, Adjusted for

August 2009 6.875% Senior Note Redemption

(US$  billions)

Amount %

Cash and Cash Equivalents $  1.0 (1) --

Revolver (2) $  0.0 0.0 %

Sr. Unsecured Notes Issued in 2007 6.0 15.3%

Other Public Debt 0.6 1.5%

Other Debt 0.3 0.8%

Total Debt $  6.9 17.6%

Market Value of Existing Equity (3) 32.4 82.4%

Total Capitalization $39.3 100.0%

Total Debt / Market Capitalization 17.6%

2009e Credit Statistics
Debt / EBITDA (4) 1.2 x
EBITDA (4) / Interest (5) 9.8 x

(1) Consolidated cash of $1.3 billion at June 30, 2009 minus $352 million used to redeem FCX’s 6.875% Senior Notes in August 2009.
(2) Revolver consists of $1.0 billion Revolving Credit Facility available to FCX and $0.5 billion Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Facility available to FCX and PT-FI
(3) Based on 469 mm fully diluted FCX shares and FCX’s closing stock price of $68.96 on September 28, 2009. Assumes minimum shares are issued under 6.75% mandatory preferred stock.
(4) Based on 2009e EBITDA of $5.9 billion. EBITDA equals operating income plus depreciation, depletion, and amortization, and excludes non-cash write-offs for lower of costs or market